Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Chittaranjan
Students’ Feedback Analysis and Action Taken (2018-19)

The feedback from the students was collected on different parameters for future development
of the institution. The collected feedback was analysed and action taken on students’

feedback was discussed in the IQAC meeting held on 18.06.2019.

1. Course content is covered timely in the Semester/Year

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
134 123 51 10 318
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2. Prescribed books/reading materials are available in the library

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
106 156 45 11 318
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3. Class tests are conducted well in time

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
128 144 39 7 318
150
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30 I
Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
4. Internet facility/Wi-Fi facilities are available in the campus
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
117 86 72 43 318
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Agree




5. Office staff/technical staff/library staff in the department is helpful

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
119 141 50 8 318
150
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90
60
Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
6. The classrooms and toilets/washrooms are clean and well maintained
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
105 130 74 9 318
140
120
100
80
60
40
® -
Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree




7. Clean drinking water/adequate power supply are available

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
126 114 73 5 318
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
8. The grievances redressal cell and sexual harassment cell exist
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
131 82 54 51 318
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9. Attendance record of the students is maintained by the teacher

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
135 144 24 15 318
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
10. The teacher completes the entire syllabus in time
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
145 117 49 7 318
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11. The teacher guides the students for their overall personality development and ease in
use of ICT based methods of teaching

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total

138 129 45 6 318
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12. The teacher is punctual in the class
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
106 138 66 8 318
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13.

The teachers’ attitude towards students’ is friendly and helpful and facilitates the

students to overcome their weakness

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
142 135 24 17 318
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
14. The teacher uses student-centric method of teaching
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
136 108 63 11 318
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15. Ability to teach beyond the syllabus

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
146 114 43 15 318
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
16. The internal evaluation process is fair and unbiased
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
130 117 59 12 318
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17. The teacher maintains professionalism in all areas

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
167 96 36 19 318
180
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20 - g
Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree

Action taken

= Most of the students are happy with the overall teaching learning process of the
college. The college authority conveyed to retain the same.

= To ensure the availability of prescribed books and reading materials in library, it was
decided that requisition of books will be invited from each department and will be
purchased accordingly.

= Some students are not satisfied with the internet facility in the campus. The college
authority will take necessary steps to resolve the issue as far as practicable.

* To make aware the students about the ‘grievance redressal cell’ and ‘sexual
harassment cell’, it was asked to the aforesaid committees to take requisite steps.

= It was resolved that the faculty members should emphasize on using student centric
method during teaching to make the teaching learning process more interactive and

innovative.
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Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Chittaranjan
Teachers’ Feedback Analysis Action Taken (2018-19)

The feedback of faculty members on overall performance of the institution has been collected
through offline mode. Feedbacks forms are analysed and action taken accordingly. Total 38

responses received from the faculty members.

1. Curriculum and syllabus are need based

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
8 21 8 1 38
21
14
| ' '
0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

2. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in

the library
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
11 15 12 0 38
15
10
5
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Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree




3. The course outcomes are well defined and clear

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
4 18 16 0 38
18
12
6
0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

4. Thave the freedom to adopt new techniques/education tools/strategies in the teaching

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total

18 13 7 0 38
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Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
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5. The course/syllabus increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
9 22 6 1 38
24
18
12
| | '
0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

6. The college supports the participation of faculty in national conferences, seminars,
symposia by providing academic leave and financial support

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
14 16 8 0 38
16
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8
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0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree




7. The college has taken initiatives to encourage research

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
10 20 6 2 38
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Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

8. The examination and evaluation system followed by the college is effective and fair in
judging students’ academic performance

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
12 18 8 0 38

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

18

12




9. College website is updated and well maintained

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
8 20 1 38
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15
10
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0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

10. The classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean and well maintained
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Action taken

Most of the faculty members responded positively about the overall performance of the
institution. Some of the teachers highlighted on making the syllabus more need based and
some expressed their desire to make the course outcomes well defined and clear. Being a
constituent college of Kazi Nazrul University, institution follows the designated syllabus of
the University. During syllabus review and revision, few teachers of the institution participate
in the process, so suggestions are conveyed to these teachers who are in positions of authority
to forward them. Some are not highly satisfied with the availability of sufficient reading
materials and digital resources in the library. The institution has taken cognizance of this
parameter and these concerns have been shared with the relevant authority for consideration
and appropriate action. Regarding website development and up to date maintenance, the

authority will take necessary action.
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Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Chittaranjan
Students’ Feedback Analysis and Action Taken (2019-20)

The institution designs and collects feedback from the students to monitor and evaluate its
performance quality on curriculum, curriculum related issues. Total 303 students of even
semester have submitted their feedback form. Feedback collected, analysed and sent to the

competent authority for action taken.

1. Course content is covered timely in the Semester/Year

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
144 138 21 0 303
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree

2. Prescribed books/reading materials are available in the library

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
131 117 45 10 303

Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
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3. Class tests are conducted well in time

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
144 133 23 3 303
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
4. Internet facility/Wi-Fi facilities are available in the campus
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
135 100 39 29 303
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5. Office staff/technical staff/library staff in the department is helpful

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
134 138 16 15 303
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
6. The classrooms and toilets/washrooms are clean and well maintained
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
146 96 51 10 303
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7. Clean drinking water/adequate power supply are available

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
136 123 29 15 303
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
8. The grievances redressal cell and sexual harassment cell exist
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
144 86 33 40 303
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9. Attendance record of the students is maintained by the teacher

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
131 141 19 12 303
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
10. The teacher completes the entire syllabus in time
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
150 118 29 6 303
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11. The teacher guides the students for their overall personality development and ease in

use of ICT based methods of teaching

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
160 117 15 11 303
160
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80
40
0
Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
12. The teacher is punctual in the class
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
159 98 43 3 303
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40 ' A
0
Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree




13. The teachers’ attitude towards students’ is friendly and helpful and facilitates the
students to overcome their weakness

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total

156 118 20 9 303
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14. The teacher uses student-centric method of teaching

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total

165 97 29 12 303
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15. Ability to teach beyond the syllabus

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
130 132 38 3 303
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Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree
16. The internal evaluation process is fair and unbiased
Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
151 102 36 14 303
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17. The teacher maintains professionalism in all areas

Strongly Agree | Agree Average Disagree Total
171 79 44 9 303
180
150
120
90
60
0
Strongly Agree Average Disagree
Agree

Action taken

In the teaching-learning experience, students have given positive response especially, on
timely course completion, effective communication between student and teachers, punctuality
and regularity of the teachers, conduction of class tests, maintenance of attendance record of
the students, Internal-assessment evaluation process, ability to teach beyond the syllabus and
usage of student centric method of teaching by the teachers. Yet their experiences in usage of

various ICT tools, extent of interaction during the classes need to be made better.

e It was decided that the faculty will use more and more ICT tools wherever feasible and the

college authority has taken initiatives to enhance the ICT facility in the institution.
Few students are not happy with the internet facility in the campus.

e College is working to update and enhance its new Wi-Fi, so that students’ issue will be

taken care of.

Some of the students are not aware about the existence of ‘grievance redressal cell’ and

‘sexual harassment cell’ in the institution.



e [t was decided that the ‘grievance redressal cell” and ‘sexual harassment cell’ of the
institution will act accordingly to make the students aware about the functioning of these

cells.
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Co-ordinator, IQAC Teacher--ln-charge
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Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Chittaranjan
Teachers’ Feedback Analysis and Action Taken (2019-20)

The feedback of faculty members on overall performance of the institution has been collected
through offline mode. Feedbacks forms are analysed and action taken accordingly. Total 42

responses received from the faculty members.

1. Curriculum and syllabus are need based

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
8 24 10 0 42
24
18
12
6
Ay
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

2. Sufficient number of relevant reading materials and digital resources are available in

the library
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
10 21 11 0 42
21
14
| | l A
0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree




3. The course outcomes are well defined and clear

Strongly Agree
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4. T have the freedom to adopt new techniques/education tools/strategies in the teaching
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5. The course/syllabus increased my knowledge and perspective in the subject area

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
14 16 12 0 42
16
12
8
4
0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

6. The college supports the participation of faculty in national conferences, seminars,
symposia by providing academic leave and financial support

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
20 17 5 0 42
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5
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Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree




7. The college has taken initiatives to encourage research

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
12 23 7 0 42
24
18
12
| '
0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree

8. The examination and evaluation system followed by the college is effective and fair in
judging students’ academic performance

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
11 24 7 0 42
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9. College website is updated and well maintained

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
9 21 10 2 42
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0

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

10. The classrooms and furniture available are adequate, clean and well maintained

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
9 26 5 2 42
27
18
9
0
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree




Action taken

Most of the faculty members responded positively about the overall performance of the
institution. Few faculty members have given their opinion on further development of the
college website. Again some are not highly satisfied with the availability of adequate
classrooms and furniture. In the meeting of IQAC, The coordinator of IQAC requested the
authority to take steps to resolve these issues. Being an affiliated institution and governed by
the State Government, enhancement of infrastructural facility and other depends upon the
Govt. and other grants. So, within limitations the authority assured to take steps to upgrade

the facilities depending upon the financial position of the fund and procedure.
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Co-ordinator, IQAC Teacher-In-charge
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DESHABANDHU MAfAVIDYALAYA, CHITTARANJAN

Teachers’ Feedback Form
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Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Chittaranjan
Students’ Feedback Analysis and Action Taken (2021-22)

A feedback form was designed to make a survey of the institutional feedback. The feedback
was collected from the even semester students. Total 243 numbers of students of the college

submitted their honest feedback. Based on that, the statistical analysis was performed.

1. The approach of a teacher towards teaching

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
196 33 9 5 243
1% 2%
m Excellent = Good Satisfactory Poor
2. Punctuality in taking classes
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
157 69 12 5 243

N
X

= Good = Poor

® Excellent

Satisfactory




3. Extent of coverage of syllabus

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
179 57 3 4 243
1% 2%
23% ‘“&||||||||||||||\
= Excellent Good = Satisfactory = Poor
4. Teachers’ communication skills
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
189 39 9 6 243

m Excellent

= Good

= Satisfactory

Poor




5. Ability to include latest developments in the subject taught

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
117 92 27 7 243
3%
= Excellent = Good Satisfactory Poor
6. Use of innovative methods of teaching
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
138 61 41 3 243

= Excellent

= Good

1%

= Satisfactory

Poor




7. Ability to clarify doubts

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
151 72 12 8 243
5%53%
= Excellent = Good Satisfactory Poor
8. Attendance record of the students is maintained by the teacher
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
170 60 9 4 243

m Excellent

Good = Satisfactory

Poor




9. The teacher informs the students about the learning objectives and course outcomes

10.

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
183 38 19 3 243
Excellent = Good = Satisfactory = Poor
The teacher guides the students for their overall personality development and ease in

use of ICT based methods of teaching

Excellent

Good

Satisfactory

Poor

Total

168

51

22

243

= Excellent

Good

= Satisfactory

Poor




11. The internal evaluation process adopted by the teacher is fair and unbiased

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
161 51 27 4 243
2%

Excellent = Good = Satisfactory Poor

12. The teachers’ attitude towards students’ is friendly and helpful and facilitates the
students to overcome their weakness

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
187 45 6 5 243
2% 2%

m Excellent Good

= Satisfactory Poor




13. The teacher uses student-centric method of teaching

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
159 57 25 2 243
1%
= Excellent = Good = Satisfactory = Poor
14. Ability to teach beyond the syllabus
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
183 38 18 4 243

Excellent

= Good

= Satisfactory

= Poor




15. Overall rating of the teacher

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
185 40 15 3 243
Excellent = Good = Satisfactory = Poor
16. The office staff is cooperative and helpful
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
80 90 64 9 243

m Excellent

®= Good

m Satisfactory

Poor




17. The library staff is cooperative and helpful

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
110 96 24 13 243
= Excellent = Good = Satisfactory = Poor
18. The prescribed books/reading materials are available in the library
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
77 84 60 22 243

m Excellent

= Good

Satisfactory

= Poor




19. Laboratories are well equipped

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
64 105 62 12 243
m Excellent = Good = Satisfactory Poor
20. Toilets/Washrooms are clean and properly maintained
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
49 111 66 17 243

= Excellent Good = Satisfactory Poor




21. Our grievances are redressed in time

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
74 117 42 10 243
4%
31%
Excellent = Good = Satisfactory Poor
22. Availability of drinking water
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
107 90 27 19 243

<N

= Excellent

= Good

= Satisfactory

= Poor




23. Efforts taken by the college to improve the quality of teaching and learning

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
140 75 24 4 243
2%
= Excellent Good = Satisfactory Poor
24. Ambiance of the college
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
97 116 27 3 243

m Excellent

1%

11% ‘

= Good

Satisfactory

= Poor




25. The overall teaching and mentoring process of the college

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
111 104 21 7 243
3%

m Excellent = Good Satisfactory = Poor

The most appropriate points emerged from the feedback from students are:

e Majority of the students are satisfied with the way of teaching and punctuality of their
teachers in the classroom.

e Most of the students expressed satisfaction on extent of syllabus coverage within the
stipulated time period.

e Majority of students think that the teachers' communication with the students was
always effective and internal evaluation by teachers was also fair and unbiased.

e Most of them have the opinion that teachers guides them for overall personality
development and uses ICT based methods for effective curriculum delivery.

e Majority students were satisfied with the overall teaching quality delivered by their
teachers.

e Some students have sought for more cooperation and assistance from the office staff
and library staff of the college.

e Some students were not highly satisfied with the availability of the prescribed books
and reading materials in the library.

e A large number of students given the opinion to make the laboratories better equipped

and suggested for proper cleaning and maintaining the toilets and washrooms.



e Some students are not highly satisfied on grievance redressal in time.
e Majority of the students are satisfied with the ambience and overall teaching and

mentoring process of the college.
Action taken:

From the analysis it can be interpreted that majority of the students are happy with the overall
performance of the college. Few students have some issues on drinking water availability,
toilets and washrooms cleaning, laboratories, books availability in library. The IQAC asked
the competent authority to consider and resolve the issues for overall betterment of the
college. The college authority has taken necessary steps to resolve the issues as far as

practicable.

gA Cetidos JCetman
Co-ordinator, IQAC
Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya
Chittaranjan

{Tridib SéAntapa Kundu)
Princip'?l

“na
Cipal

Des! adhu Mahavidyalaya

IS

Chittaransan



DESHABANDHU MAHAVIDYALAYA, CHITTARANJAN, PIN-713331

Feedback form for Students 202V\-21
Semester; o el
Program: \dowd .
Department: ngoc\\ QP\A
Please give your level of experichce by putting a Tick (v') against the statement.
E Ques. | Parameter Responses -
L A'E_jh Excelient | Good | Satisfactory M
. A | About the Teacher i
f 1 _The approach of a teacher towards teaching. - I __,4J
i 2 Punctuality in taking classes. | __’________I_J
| 3 Extent of coverage of syllabus. |l 7—~—JI
4 Teachers’ communication skills. Ll ————|
| S Ability to include latest developments in the “ " |
1 subject taught. | E———
| 6 Use of innovative methods of teaching; S
T Ability to clarify doubts. e
‘, 8 Attendance record of the students is
| maintained by the teacher. \l
f, 9 The teacher informs the students about the E
I learning objectives and course outcomes. (i .
l 10 | The teacher guides the students for their 5
{ overall personality development and ease in |
| use of ICT based methods of teaching.
[ 11 The internal evaluation process adopted by
! the teacher is fair and unbiased. sl
[ 12 The teachers’ attitude towards students’ is -
§ friendly and helpful and facilitates the |
i students to overcome their weakness.
| 13 The teacher uses student-centric method of N o
‘r‘ teaching.
14 | Ability to teach beyond the syllabus. L
~ 15 | Overall rating of the teacher. e
B | About the College e rn| e R
16 | The office staff is cooperative and helpful. -
_ 1'7"; The library staff is cooperative and helpful. T ]
14 | The prescribed books/reading materials are o
\ | available in the library. (e
_ j;‘)~ 7 Ldboratoncs are well equipped. \ _~
" 20 | Toilets/Washrooms are clean and properly
' | maintained. O
21| Our grievances are redressed in time. e T
2 | Availability of drinking water. %;"_W-_“ = - A
23 | Efforts taken by the college to improve the |\ i T
| quality of teaching and learning. N
I,,Z/_J'ﬁ, Ambiance of the U)“Obb ‘Mﬁ—#i-* " _ “F‘h S B
[ 5 The overall (mchmb and mcnt()rmE process P —— ]
[ S “of the college. B




Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Chittaranjan
Teachers’ Feedback Analysis and Action Taken (2021-22)

The feedback from the teachers was collected to measure the satisfaction level of faculty
member about overall performance of the institution. Total 44 responses were received from
the faculty members. On that basis a statistical analysis was done. The faculty members are
highly satisfied with the overall performance of the institution. During this survey some

suggestions were received from the faculty members.

1. Current syllabus is need based

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
5 32 7 0 44

0%

|

—

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral - Disagree

2. Curriculum having current content

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
3 35 5 1 44

2%

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral - Disagree




3. Programme outcomes of the syllabi is well defined

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
13 14 14 3 44
7%
32%
‘ 32%
= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral - Disagree
4. Curriculum having good academic flexibility
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
13 22 8 1 44

2%

<l

Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral

Disagree




5. The course content fulfils the need of the students

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
5 27 10 2 44
‘ 11%
Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral = Disagree
6. Need of review of the syllabus
Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
14 25 5 0 44

= Strongly Agree

0%

Y

= Neutral

Agree

Disagree




7. Curriculum enhanced employability

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total
5 25 10 4 44

9% '
-

Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral = Disagree

8. The examination and evaluation system followed by the college is effective and fair in
judging students’ academic performance

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total

12 24 8 0 44

0%

—

Strongly Agree = Agree =Neutral - Disagree




9. The library is adequately equipped with different learning resources, including books,
journals, e-resources etc.

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Total

14

25

0

44

0%

v-/

Strongly Agree

= Agree

Neutral

Disagree

10. The college has taken initiatives to encourage research

Strongly Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Total

13

27

0

44

= Strongly Agree = Agree

0%

Neutral

Disagree




11. The college supports the participation of faculty in national conferences, seminars,
symposia by providing academic leave and financial support

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total

15 24 5 0 44

0%

-,y

55%

‘_

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral - Disagree

12. The labs are adequately equipped for hand-on-training of students and research

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total

3 29 12 0 44

0%

"

Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral - Disagree




13. ICT facilities available to the faculty in the college are adequate and satisfactory

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Total

10 27 7 0 44

0%

= Strongly Agree = Agree = Neutral - Disagree

Suggestions from faculty members:

= Ensure adequate drinking water supply

= Increase in ICT enabled classrooms

= Maintaining Washroom hygiene

= Library facility improvement

= Examination and evaluation system should be modified

= Good quality canteen

= Sports facility for the teachers should be increased

= Conduction of internal assessment centrally and uniform across the departments
= Availability of sufficient study materials and resources in library

= Requirement of more smart boards and air conditioner

= Increase in students attendance



Action taken

The suggestions received from the faculty members were conveyed to the authority through
IQAC coordinator and requested to take necessary actions to address their suggestions. The
authority already started the process of purchasing Sports equipment, Computers and Books

for overall development of the college.

CA’ Lot |Cetman (Tridib }ga‘km\{u)

Co-ordinator, IQAC s +nal
Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya . - rearyeT -
Chittaranjan e i

Chittaransan
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Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya

Feedback Form for Teachers
9 7y Em.“ , A Department Mobile No
Yo alsars (ol bme s A1@C, n Cnglish 49254592 1%
: U

1. Current syllabus is need based

. Strongly Agree  _Agree Neutral Disagree
2. Curriculum having current content
Strongly Agree \/Agn Neutral Disagree

3. Programme outcomes of the syllabi is well defined

o “Strongly Agree . Agree Neutral Disagree
4. Curriculum having good academic fiexibllity

i Strongly Agree I/Agao Neutral Disagree

5. The course content fulfils the need of students

. Strongly Agree ‘/Agn Neutral Disagree

8. Need of review of the syllabus

.-‘r_/.?.fronqu Agree © Agree Neutral Disagree

7. Curriculum enhanced employabliity

Strongly Agree Agrée Neutral Disagree

8. The examination and evaiuation system followed by the College is effective and tak

in judging students’' academic performance
! Strongly Agree '\ _Agree Neutral Disagree

9. The library is adequately squipped with ditferent learning resources, inchuding
books, Journals, e-resources etc.

* Strongly Agree Agree . Neutral Disagree




Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya

Feedback Form for Teachers

10. The Coliege has taken initiatives to encourage research,

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree
U

11. The College supports the participation of facuity in national conferences, semi nars,
cymposlm providing academic leave and financial support,

Strongly Agree - CAgree Neutral Disagree

12 Theubsmadoqnwyoqulppodformn&-ontmhlngontudommdmm

Strongly Agree Aqgo/o - Neutral - Disagree

13. ICT faciiities avallsble to the faculty in the College are adequate and satisfactory

Strongly Agree ‘)9‘ Neutrsl Disagree

14. Suggestions if any
\’7/\L broesd () wdth ok st Lhoudd Ay
M\ CLDCL (Uz/v\}(}wﬁnt& 4 w}ﬁ wv\f\\/rmfnm AL S Q%A /&L(
’/&{\M/W\W/t) ° h




Deshabandhu Mahavidyalaya, Chittaranjan
Students’ Feedback Analysis and Action Taken (2022-23)

A feedback form was designed to make a survey of the institutional feedback. The feedback
was collected from the even semester students. Total 255 numbers of students of the college
submitted their honest feedback. Based on that, the statistical analysis was performed.

1. The approach of a teacher towards teaching

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
212 27 12 4 255
m Excellent = Good = Satisfactory Poor
2. Punctuality in taking classes
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
187 51 12 5 255
2%

= Excellent

= Good

= Satisfactory

Poor




3. Extent of coverage of syllabus

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
184 57 11 3 255
1%
Excellent = Good Satisfactory Poor
4. Teachers’ communication skills
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
210 40 3 2 255

1%

1%

= Excellent

= Good

= Satisfactory

Poor




5. Ability to include latest developments in the subject taught

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
132 102 20 1 255
0%
m Excellent = Good = Satisfactory Poor
6. Use of innovative methods of teaching
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
160 50 43 2 255

= Excellent

= Good

1%

Satisfactory

Poor




7. Ability to clarify doubts

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
191 48 12 4 255
m Excellent = Good = Satisfactory Poor
8. Attendance record of the students is maintained by the teacher
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
201 47 6 1 255
2% 0%

= Excellent

= Good

= Satisfactory Poor




9. The teacher informs the students about the learning objectives and course outcomes

10.

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
189 46 18 2 255
1%
m Excellent = Good = Satisfactory Poor
The teacher guides the students for their overall personality development and ease in

use of ICT based methods of teaching

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
167 57 27 4 255
2%

m Excellent

= Good

m Satisfactory

Poor




11. The internal evaluation process adopted by the teacher is fair and unbiased

12.

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
193 48 11 3 85
1%
= Excellent = Good = Satisfactory Poor
The teachers’ attitude towards students’ is friendly and helpful and facilitates the

students to overcome their weakness

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
209 30 9 7 255
3% 3%

m Excellent

= Good

m Satisfactory

Poor




13. The teacher uses student-centric method of teaching

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
176 45 30 4 255
1%
= Excellent = Good Satisfactory Poor
14. Ability to teach beyond the syllabus
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
174 61 15 5 255

= Excellent

= Good = Satisfactory

Poor




15. Overall rating of the teacher

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
196 46 13 0 255
0%
= Excellent Good = Satisfactory Poor
16. The office staff is cooperative and helpful
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
48 129 77 1 255

m Excellent

= Good

0%

m Satisfactory

Poor




17. The library staff is cooperative and helpful

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
87 148 12 8 255
3%
= Excellent = Good Satisfactory Poor
18. The prescribed books/reading materials are available in the library
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
76 78 90 11 255

= Excellent

= Good

= Satisfactory

= Poor




19. Laboratories are well equipped

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
83 144 18 10 255
= Excellent Good = Satisfactory Poor
20. Toilets/Washrooms are clean and properly maintained
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
83 105 42 25 255

= Excellent

= Good

Satisfactory

= Poor




21. Our grievances are redressed in time

Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
79 149 21 6 255
2%
l 8%
m Excellent = Good Satisfactory = Poor
22. Availability of drinking water
Excellent Good Satisfactory Poor Total
101 93 33 255

A

36%

Good

= Excellent

28
= Satisfactory = Poor




23. Efforts taken by the college to improve the quality of teaching and learning<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>